

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11832/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2005 in CWP No. 14585/2003 of The HIGH COURT O
F

PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GOVT. SCHOOL LECTURER UNION, PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and permission to file
additional

counter affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13328 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24679 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 07/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel seeks time to file counter affidavit. Let counter

affidavit be filed within four weeks. List after six weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master