

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 IA 9/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1218 OF 2008

GOVT.SCHOOL LECTURERS ASSOCIATION PB. Appellant (s)
 VERSUS
 STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.
 Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

 Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv
 for Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.NO.9 is heard. The pendency of this appeal or the interim order granted herein will not come in the way of the State Government implementing the result of DPC held on 19.5.2008 and 7.1.2009 for promotion of any person, if it so desires. It is, however, made clear that any promotion effected during the pendency of this appeal will be subject to the final result in the case. I.A. No. 9 is disposed of accordingly.

It is also open to the applicants to approach the High Court for any other relief.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
 Court Master Court Master