

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1216 OF 2008

GOVT. SCHOOL LECTURER UNION, PUNJAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file addl. counter affidavit, directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. NO.1217 OF 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

C.A. NO.1218 OF 2008

(With application for bringing on record and impleading party, impleadment and office report)

Date: 22/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Mahendra R. Anand, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kr. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Singhal, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Dadwal, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant submits that the issues involved in the aforesaid appeals are similar to the one in Civil Appeal No.632 of 2008 titled State of Punjab & Ors. Etc. vs. Senior Vocational Staff Masters Association & Ors.

In view of the aforesaid statement of the learned counsel, let these matters be tagged to be heard along with Civil Appeal No. 632 of 2008.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|